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Veterans Day Assembly 

Beal City Public Schools will be hosting a Veterans Day Assembly to honor veterans 

and present members from each branch of the U.S. Military.  This ceremony will be 

held on Monday, November 12, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. in the big gym.  If you are a 

veteran or a current member of the U.S. Military, please plan to attend the Veterans 

Day Ceremony.  The entire community is invited and if you know of someone who is 

a veteran or a member of the U.S. Military, please invite them to attend this 

ceremony.  

If you are a veteran or a member of the U.S. Military and would like to be included in 

our power point presentation, please drop off a military picture with your years of 

service, information on where you were stationed, your rank, and the duties you 

performed. 

After the ceremony we will have a luncheon in the Media Center for all the veterans 

and their guests.  We look forward to a great turnout to honor our veterans and 

current service men and women.  



 

The Beal City Board of Education, in appreci-

ation of the hard work that is done by all 

members of Beal City Public Schools, would 

like to honor one staff member each month 

for their service to the students and commu-

nity of Beal City.  This month’s honoree is 

Staci Vessell.  

 

Staci  was hired as a part time assistant in the 

Administration Office but has gone over and 

above helping out wherever needed 

throughout the school.  She fills in for both 

secretaries and in the classroom whenever 

asked to do so.  Thank you for all do, Staci!!!  

***Staff Member of the Month*** 

  

Pictured from left to right:  Mackenna Sellers, Livia Beckwith and Brayden Schafer 

While it is not a traditional time to hold the Olympics, that didn't stop Mr. Tice's Science classes 

from holding the Metric Olympics.  Each of Mr. Tice's seventh grade classes had a gold, silver 

and bronze medalist when it came to working with the metric system! 



Dexter Lynch has been named a Commended Student in the 2019 National Merit Scholarship 

Program.  To achieve this honor Mr. Lynch placed among the top 50,000 test takers out of a 

group of 1.6 million nationwide.  "The young men and women being named Commended Stu-

dents have demonstrated potential for academic success," commented a spokesperson for 

National Merit Scholarship Corporation.  "These students represent a valuable national re-

source; recognizing their accomplishments, as well as the key role their schools play in their 

academic development, is vital to the advancement of educational excellence in our na-

tion.  We hope that this recognition will help broaden their educational opportunities and en-

courage them as they continue their pursuit of academic success." Congratulations, Dexter!!! 

 

 

BEAL CITY ELEMENTARY 

DUTCH APPLE PIE FUNDRAISER 

 

The Elementary PTA is in need of volunteers to help with assembling pies for their annual pie 

fundraiser  Volunteers are what makes this event happen! Please mark your 

calendars for Saturday, November 3rd as our apple pie assembly day!  Pie assembly will begin 

at 8:00 a.m.  We ask that the pies be picked up that same day.  Pick up will begin at 9:00 a.m. 

 

If you can help please email bealcitypta@gmail.com or call Kelli at - 231.638.0507 with your 

name and phone number.  

 
 

mailto:bealcitypta@gmail.com


Ms. Holt and Mr. Fletcher served up sundaes for the 7th grade Aggies!  The 7th graders took on 

their junior high counterparts in a spirit contest during Homecoming Week and came out on 

top.  Showing school spirit is one of the positive behaviors we love in our young Aggies! 

  

 Save a Life Tour 

 

During the week of Homecom-

ing, on October 4, the 10th and 

11th grade classes traveled to Mt. 

Pleasant High School to partici-

pate in the Save a Life presenta-

tion and simulations.  The 

presentation focused on distract-

ed and impaired driving.  Stu-

dents listened to a speaker and 

viewed part of a documentary 

about making good choices 

while driving and the possible 

consequences of driving behav-

iors.   Students were then able try driving simulators for either texting or impaired driving.    

Students had the opportunity to sign a pledge for the Campaign for Safe Driving and wear an 

awareness wristband.     



Spanish National Honor Society Induction 
 

 
 
 
On September 25, 2018, 17 students were inducted into the Spanish 
National Honor Society, which was started by Mrs. Julie Christensen. 
While Mrs. Christensen is in Kuwait, Mrs. Jennifer Davis will guide 
the students and officers as they complete service projects and host 
fundraisers. Pictured in the back row from left to right are Grace 
Meyers, Chelsea Schripsema, Lyndsey Fillenworth, Lauren Pasch, 
Seth Schafer, Jack Schafer, and Jay Lyon. Pictured in the front row 
from left to right are Gabby Gamble, Jaeden Hansen, Anna Lorenz, 
Olivia Nelson, Aleisha Wilson, Sidney Upton, Jourdyn Armstrong, 
and Megan Zeien. Not pictured are Emilie Ehler and Nick 
Embs. Congratulations to all the new inductees! 



JV/V Boys Basketall 

Tues. Nov. 27  6:00 p.m. Clare 

Fri. Nov. 30   5:30 p.m. Bath 

Fri. Dec. 7  6:00 p.m. Lake City 

Tues. Dec. 11  6:00 p.m. @Pine River 

Thurs. Dec. 13 6:00 p.m. @McBain 

Tues. Dec. 18  6:00 p.m. SHA 

Fri. Jan. 4  6:00 p.m. Evart 

Tues. Jan. 8  6:00 p.m. @ McBain NMC 

Tues. Jan. 15  6:00 p.m. Vestaburg 

Fri. Jan. 18  6:00 p.m. @Manton 

Mon. Jan. 21  6:00 p.m. Pine River 

Thurs. Jan. 24  6:00 p.m. @Lake City 

Tues. Jan. 29  6:00 p.m. @Fulton 

Fri. Feb. 1  6:00 p.m. McBain 

Tues. Feb. 5  6:00 p.m. @SHA 

Thurs. Feb. 7  6:00 p.m. @Evart 

Tues. Feb. 12  6:00 p.m. @Morley Stanwood 

Tues. Feb. 19  6:00 p.m. McBain NMC 

Thurs. Feb. 21  6:00 p.m. Manton 

Winter Sports Schedule 

Freshman Basketball 

Tues. Nov. 27  4:30 p.m. Clare 

Fri. Nov. 30  4:30 p.m. Bath 

Tues. Dec. 4  6:00 p.m. @Roscommon 

Fri. Dec. 7  4:30 p.m. Hemlock 

Tues. Dec. 11  4:00 p.m. @Chippewa Hills 

Fri. Jan. 4  4:30 p.m. Fulton 

Thurs. Jan. 10  4:30 p.m. @Big Rapids 

Thurs. Jan. 17  4:30 p.m. @Hemlock 

Tues. Jan. 22  4:00 p.m. Big Rapids 

Tues. Jan. 29  4:30 p.m. @Fulton 

Thurs. Jan. 31  4:00 p.m. Chippewa Hills 

Thurs. Feb.14  6:00 p.m. Roscommon 

JH Boys Basketball 

Mon. Nov. 5  6:00 p.m. @Pine River 

Thurs. Nov. 8  6:00 p.m. Evart 

Mon. Nov. 12  6:00 p.m. McBain 

Wed. Nov. 14  5:00 p.m. @Lake City 

Mon. Nov. 19  6:00 p.m. Manton 

Tues. Nov. 20  6:00 p.m. McBain NMC 

Mon. Nov. 26  6:00 p.m. @McBain NMC 

Mon. Dec. 3  6:00 p.m. Pine River 

Wed. Dec. 5  6:00 p.m. @Evart (7th Gr. Only) 

Tues. Dec. 11  6:00 p.m. @McBain 

Thurs. Dec. 13 6:00 p.m. Lake City 

Mon. Dec. 17  6:00 p.m. @Manton 



JV/Varsity Girls Basketball 

Tues. Dec. 4  6:00 p.m. Vestaburg 

Thurs. Dec. 6  6:00 p.m. Fowler 

Wed. Dec. 12  6:00 p.m. @Pine River 

Fri. Dec. 14  6:00 p.m. @McBain 

Fri. Dec. 21  6:00 p.m. @Montabella 

Thurs. Jan. 3  6:00 p.m. Evart 

Wed. Jan. 9  6:00 p.m. @McBain NMC 

Fri. Jan. 11  5:30 p.m. @Fowler 

Tues. Jan. 15  6:00 p.m. @Clare 

Thurs. Jan. 17  6:00 p.m. @Manton 

Tues. Jan. 22  6:00 p.m. SHA 

Fri. Jan. 25  6:00 p.m. @Lake City 

Tues. Jan. 29  6:00 p.m. Pine River 

Thurs. Jan. 31  6:00 p.m. McBain 

Tues. Feb. 5  6:00 p.m. @Vestaburg 

Fri. Feb. 8  6:00 p.m. @Evart 

Wed. Feb. 13  6:00 p.m. @Morley Stanwood 

Wed. Feb. 20  6:00 p.m. McBain NMC 

Fri. Feb. 22  6:00 p.m. Manton 

Thurs. Feb. 28  6:00 p.m. Lake City 

 

 

Winter Sports Schedule 
Winter Sports Schedule 

Competitive Cheer 

Sat. Dec. 15  TBA  @Shepherd 

Sat. Jan. 12  11:00 a.m. @Breckenridge Invite 

Sat. Jan. 19  1:00 p.m. @Freeland Invite 

Wed. Jan. 23  6:00 p.m. @Evart Invite 

Tues. Jan. 29  6:00 p.m. @Meridian Invite 

Sat. Feb. 2  TBA  @Mt. Pleasant Invite 

Wed. Feb. 6  TBA  @Marion Invite 

Sat. Feb. 9  TBA  @Houghton Lake Invite 

Fri. Feb. 15  TBA  Districts @ Holton 

Sat. Feb. 23  TBA  MHSAA Regionals 

Sat. Mar. 2  TBA  MHSAA Finals @ Grand Rapids 



 

School Breakfast - Good for Kids and Good for 

Parents! 
For parents with busy schedules, it can be hard to make sure that 

kids are eating a healthy breakfast before they go to school in 

the morning.  

 

Sometimes children aren’t hungry right after waking up, and it’s hard to find food they like to eat 

that is also healthy. Also, some kids refuse breakfast at home but are hungry when they arrive at 

school. At school, we have a great breakfast program for all students.  

 

If morning meals are difficult for your family, let the School Breakfast Program help you out! 

 

 

Every morning our breakfast consists of a hot lunch item and these cold whole grain items: 

muffins, uncrustables, donuts, cereal, cheese stick, juice and milk. Students must choose a 

fruit and 2 grain items.  

 

 

Location: Aggie Cafeteria 

Breakfast time every day: 7:40-8:05 

Full pay price: $1.75 

Reduced: $.30 

  

Remember, no breakfast will be served if we have a delay.  

 

 

 

 

Congratulations to the 2018 Beal City Baseball Team as they receive their state 

championship rings.  Go Aggies!! 









 

 

Join us for Beal City’s Annual 

TALENT SHOW 2018 

 
Cost:  $3 STUDENT  
  $5 ADULT 
 
Prizes:  1st place: Trophy and $50 gift card! 
  2nd place: $25 gift card!  
 

Auditions held October 22, 23, and 26 after school. Sign up in the office or Ms. 
Holt’s room.  
 
**Contact Ms. Holt with questions by email at gholt@bealcityschools.net** 

Tuesday, November 
13, 2018 

                 @ 7pm 
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HOLIDAY PROGRAM/SENIOR CITIZEN RECEPTION 

 

The annual Mayes Elementary Holiday Program/Senior Citizen Reception will 

take place on Friday, December 21st, 2018.  The Senior Citizen Reception will 

begin at 12:30 p.m., with the Holiday Program following at 1:00 p.m.  Both will 

take place in the elementary gym.  Come out for an afternoon of fun and enter-

tainment! 


